=	04-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 Attorney Docket No. APST-0009	Patent and Trademark Office
) (auto) vov	934998 ttached original documents or copy
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: APS Technology, Inc.
William E. Turner, Denis P. Biglingtr., Ronald Seppa	Internal Address: P.O. Box Q
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO	Hellertown, Pennsylvania 18055
	Street Address: Same as above
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
() Assignment () Merter () Security Agreement	City
() Change of Name	
(X) Other: Amendment to Assignment to correct: a. company name to state APS Technology, Inc.; and	State ZIP Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO
b. state of incorporation to state Connecticut.	Additional flame(s) & address attached: () (ES (A)NO
Execution Date: December 12, 1998 and December 13, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/115,031	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? () YES (X) NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Albert J Marcellino	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 E (X) Enclosed
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ MACKIEWICZ & NORRIS LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor	Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050
1650 Market Street	
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Albert I Mercelline Reg No 34 664	
Albert J Marcellino, Reg. No. 34,664 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Sig	nature December 18, 1998 December 18, 1998
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
29/179/ SBURNS 0000195 09:15031 Box Assignments	
ែះ ទែង 40.00 gp Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9666 FRAME: 0824

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

DOCKET NO.: APST-0009

AMENDMENT TO ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, William E. Turner, Denis P. Biglin, Jr., Ronald Seppa, and Alan J. Sallwasser are joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/115,031, filed July 14, 1998, entitled ELECTRICAL COUPLING FOR A MULTI SECTION CONDUIT SUCH AS A DRILL PIPE; and for which (by assignments dated July 13, 1998 in the case of Messrs. Turner, Biglin and Seppa and by assignment dated November 24, 1998 in the case of Mr. Sallwasser) we previously entered into an agreement by which we, *inter alia*, assigned rights to such inventions and such application to an entity identified as APS Technology, a corporation of Pennsylvania;

WHEREAS, We have learned that the entity with whom we entered into such agreement and to whom we assigned said rights was, and should have been identified as, **APS Technology, Inc.**, a corporation of **Connecticut**;

NOW. THEREFORE, We wish to amend the foregoing assignments to indicate that the entity to whom we previously assigned said rights and with whom we previously entered into the assignment agreements identified above is **APS Technology**. **Inc.**, a corporation of **Connecticut**.

Date: 12/13/98

William E. Turner

Date: 12/14/98

Denis P. Biglin, Jr.

Date: 12/14/95

Ronald Seppa

Date: /3Dec 98

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

Alan I Sallwasser

PATENT REEL: 9666 FRAME: 0825